

No. 21-1522

In the Supreme Court of the United States

WAYNE TORCIVIA, *Petitioner*

v.

SUFFOLK COUNTY, NEW YORK, ET AL.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to
the United States Court of Appeals
for the Second Circuit

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

AMY L. BELLANTONI
THE BELLANTONI LAW
FIRM, PLLC
2 Overhill Road
Suite 400
Scarsdale, NY 10583

JOSHUA J. PRINCE
PROJECT FOR PRIVACY
AND SURVEILLANCE
ACCOUNTABILITY
1101 Connecticut Ave. NW
Suite 450
Washington, DC 20036

GENE C. SCHAERR
Counsel of Record
ERIK S. JAFFE
H. CHRISTOPHER BARTOLOMUCCI
HANNAH C. SMITH
KATHRYN E. TARBERT
SCHAERR | JAFFE LLP
1717 K Street NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 787-1060
gschaerr@schaerr-jaffe.com

OCTOBER 21, 2022

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. The Decision Below Warrants Review Because It Conflicts With This Court’s Decision In <i>Caniglia</i> And Exacerbates A Lower-Court Conflict On An Important Fourth Amendment Issue.....	2
II. This Court Should Also Grant Review Of The Second Question Presented.....	10
CONCLUSION.....	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Creighton</i> , 483 U.S. 635 (1987)	11
<i>Caniglia v. Strom</i> , 141 S. Ct. 1596 (2021)	1, 2, 3
<i>District of Columbia v. Heller</i> , 554 U.S. 570 (2008)	6
<i>Florida v. Jardines</i> , 569 U.S. 1 (2013)	4
<i>Foley v. Connelie</i> , 435 U.S. 291 (1978)	12
<i>Griffin v. Wisconsin</i> , 483 U.S. 868 (1987)	3
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	12
<i>Janus v. AFSCME</i> , 138 S. Ct. 2448 (2018)	11
<i>Jones v. United States</i> , 357 U.S. 493 (1958)	3
<i>Lawrence v. Texas</i> , 539 U.S. 558 (2003)	11
<i>Missouri v. McNeely</i> , 569 U.S. 141 (2013)	5
<i>New Jersey v. Hemenway</i> , 239 N.J. 111, 216 A.3d 118 (2019)	4
<i>Payton v. New York</i> , 445 U.S. 573 (1980)	7

<i>Roska ex rel. Roska v. Peterson</i> , 328 F.3d 1230 (10th Cir. 2003)	4
<i>Schneckloth v. Bustamonte</i> , 412 U.S. 218 (1973)	9
<i>Ziglar v. Abbasi</i> , 137 S. Ct. 1843 (2017)	11
Statutes	
42 U.S.C. § 1983	2
Other Authorities	
William Baude, <i>Is Qualified Immunity Unlawful?</i> , 106 Calif. L. Rev. 45 (2018)	10
